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Addendum

Net flow of contributions by donor and recipient Governments

SUMMARY

In accordance with Governing Council decision 84/5 of 29 June 1984,
the present addendum provides information on the flow of contributions to
and payments from the United Nations Development Programme in respect of
each participating Government. Information is also provided on the
shortfall of contributions to local office costs after application of the
accounting linkage, as authorized by the Council in the same decision. .

The Executive Board may wish to take note of the present addendum.
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INTRODUCTION
1. In accordance with the practice established by the Governing Council in

its decision 84/9, the present document provides the following information:

(a) Table 1 provides a summary of contributions received during 1995
from each donor country to all sources of funds administered by UNDP;

(b) Table 2 provides a summary of contributions received from each
recipient country during 1995, as well as expenditures reported in 1995 under
each main category;

(c) Table 3 lists those countries which, after application of the
accounting linkage between voluntary contributions and local office costs, as
authorized in Governing Council decision 84/9 (see paragraph 8), did not meet
the established target level for government local office costs. Amounts
transferred are reflected in table 2, so that amounts indicated in table 3
represent the shortfall of contributions received in 1995.

2. In order to avoid any misinterpretation of the data contained in these
tables, it is important to note that the information has been presented on the
following basis:

(a) Income

( 1) In both table 1 and table 2, only those cash contributions
actually received during 1995 have been included;

(ii) In table 2, the amounts shown do not include contributions in

kind made by recipient Governments to projects or to local
office costs;

(b) Expenditure

( i) All expenditure figures in table 2 have been expressed net of
staff assessment and exclusive of related support costs;

(ii) Expenditures under global, regional and intercountry
programmes are not included in table 2.
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NET FLOW OF CONTRIBUTIONS BY DONOR AND RECIPIENT GOVERNMENTS: TABLES

iIPF

SIS
SMF/LDCs
SPR
UNCDF
UNDP
UNFSTD
UNIFEM
UNRFNRE
UNSO
UNV

ve/veC

Abbreviations

indicative planning figure

Special Industrial Services

Special Measures Fund for the Least Developed Countries
Special Programme Resources

United Nations Capital Development Fund

United Nations Development Programme

United Nations Fund for Science‘and Technology for Development
United Nations DevelopmentvFund for Women

United Nations Revolving Fund for Natural Resources Exploration
United Nations Office to Combat Desertification and Drought
United Nations Volunteers programme

voluntary contributions/voluntary Programme costs
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AFRICA

Table 3.

Local office costs obligations: 1995 shortfall

after application of the accounting linkage

(United States dollars)

Country

Angola

Burkina Faso

Burundi

Cameroon

Cape Verde

Central African Republic

Chad

Comoros

Congo

Cbéte d’'Ivoire

Equatorial Guinea

Eritrea

Ethiopia

Gabon

Gambia

Guinea

Guinea-Bissau

Kenya

Lesotho

Liberia

Madagascar

Malawi

Mali

Mauritania

Mauritius
Seychelles

Mozambique

Niger

Nigeria

Rwanda

Sao Tome and Principe

Senegal

Sierra Leone

Togo

Uganda

United Republic of Tanzania

Zaire

Zimbabwe

Africa subtotal

8

210,200
232,100
112,389
348,800
372,800
78,900
195,900
156,900
183,200
381,800
67,500
99,300
111,672
387,100
108,800
145,470
147,200
195,300
74,312
75,500
83,800
87,900
208,357
122,400
124,964
40,600
156,692
142,800
76,734
165,200
47,900
197,600
59,647
59,795
247,700
212,348
180,100

101,354

6,011,034
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Table 3 {continued)
ASTIA AND THE PACIFIC
Country s
Afghanistan 138,900
Cambodia 116,200
Fiji 154,061
Kiribati ‘ 17,100
Marshall Islands 34,600
Micronesia (Federated States of) 34,300
Palau 5,400
Sclomon Islands 47,800
Tonga 24,300
. Tuvalu ' 12,100
Vanuatu 33,900
Iran 105,895
Maldives 50,500
Samoa 47,500
Cook Islands 23,300
Niue 16,500
Tokelau 16,900
Thailand 314,500

Viet Nam 81,967

Asia and the Pacific subtotal 1,275,723

ARAB STATES

Algeria ‘ 263,400
Djibouti 129,300
Egypt 183,600
Lebanon 265,100
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya 663,300
Somalia 224,900
Sudan : 128,700
Syrian Arab Republic 152,541
Yeman

— 23,700

Arab States subtotal 2,032,541
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Table 3 (continued)

LATIN AMERICA AND THE CARIBBEAN

Country 3
Barbados 5,400
Antigua and Barbuda 32,500
Dominica 35,300
Grenada 24,700
Montserrat 13,800
Saint Helena 27,900
Saint Kitts and Nevis 33,500
Saint Lucia 8,500
Saint Vincent and the Grenadines 4,200
Bolivia 150,200
Brazil 170,000
Costa Rica 75,782
Ecuador 229,800
El Salvador -
Belize 30,000
Guatemala 60,814
Haiti 9,433
Honduras 59,983
Jamaica 62,700
Peru 381,600
Trinidad and Tobago 126,168
Netherlands Antilles 15,900
Suriname 38,100
Uruguay 330,952

Latin America subtotal 1,927,232




DP/19%6/28/add.1

English
Page 35
Table 3 (continued)
EURCPE AND THE COMMONWEALTH OF INDEPENDENT STATES

Country s
Albania 24,700
Armenia 165,100
Azerbaijan 35,100
Belarus 1,114
Bulgaria 78,400
Cyprus 246,203
Estonia 21
Georgia 51,600
Kazakhstan 173,700
Latvia 39,435
Lithuania 82,300
Republic of Moldova 42,000
Romania 2,978
Tajikistan 98,200
Turkey 501,400
Turkmenistan 55,700
Ukraine 91,400
Uzbekistan 51,800
Yugeslavia 5,700

Europe and the Commonwealth

of Independent States sub-total 1,746,851

GRAND TOTAL 12,993,381
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